CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH LIGHT FX PROS FOR THE 
PROVISION OF A TWENTY-FIVE (25) MINUTE FIREWORKS SHOW 
SYNCHRONIZED TO MUSIC FOR THE INDEPENDENCE DAY 
CELEBRATION EVENT IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SIXTY SIX 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($66,500.00); 
PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION; PROVIDING FOR 
INCORPORATION OF RECITALS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE 

WHEREAS, due to the closure of Doral Central Park for construction, the City’s 

annual Independence Day event has been held at Trump National Doral for the past

[...]

WHEREAS, the Parks & Recreation Department contacted four (4) experienced 

and qualified firms to submit a proposal for a twenty-five minutes fireworks show 

synchronized with music launched from land and water; and 

WHEREAS, the City received the following proposals: 

- Garden State Fireworks, land-based Fifty Five Thousand Dollars 

($55,000); and  

- Starfire Corporation, land-based Fifty Five Thousand Dollars 

($55,000); and  

- Alpha Fireworks Displays, land-based Fifty Five Thousand, Five 

Hundred Dollars ($55,500); water-based Sixty Seven Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($67,500); and   

- Light FX Pros, land-based Fifty Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($52,500); water-based Sixty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars  

($66,500).  

WHEREAS, Light FX Pros submitted the best water-based proposal and is also 

a local vendor; and 

WHEREAS, The City Manager respectfully requests approval from the Mayor 

and City Council to authorize an agreement with Light FX Pros for the provision of a

[...]

hereby authorize the City Manager to enter into an agreement with Light FX Pros for the 

provision of a twenty-five (25) minute water-based fireworks show synchronized with 

music for the City’s Independence Day Celebration event in an amount not to exceed 

Sixty Six Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars and 00/100 ($66,500.00). 

Section 3. Implementation. The City Manager and the City Attorney are 

hereby authorized to take such action as may be necessary to implement the provisions 

of this Resolution. 

Section 4. Effective Date. This resolution shall take effect immediately